Operating Instructions
for
Electronic Temperature Switch
Model: TDD
TDD
page 2 TDD K06/0416
1. Contents
1. Contents ........................................................................................................ 2

TDD
TDD K06/0416 page 17
14. Order Codes
(Example: TDD-153 R4H2 00) Please specify cable length with order!
Electrical
Connection
Model
Version Sensor
length* Switching
output
1x PNP
Switching
output
1x NPN
Switching
output
2x NPN
Switching
output
2x NPN
Plug
M12x1 TDD-153 TDD-353 TDD-553 TDD-753
R4H2 =G 1/2; -20...+120°C
R5H2 =G 3/4; -20...+120°C
N4H2 =1/2 NPT; -
20...+120°C
N5H2 =3/4 NPT; -
20...+120°C
D6H3 =separate version;
smooth sensor; -50...+125°C
00 =short
10 =100 mm
20 =200 mm
*Separate version only with 100 mm sensor; maximum length at NPT-threads is 184 mm instead 200 mm
Accessories: Electrical connection
Description Model
M12x1 box with terminal ZUB-KAB-12D500
M12x1 box with 2 m cable ZUB-KAB-12K002
M12x1 box with quickon-plug ZUB-KAB-12Q000
TDD
page 18 TDD K06/0416
15. Dimensions
Compact version short
Compact version long Separate version
TDD
TDD K06/0416 page 19
16. Declaration of Conformance
We, KOBOLD Messring GmbH, Hofheim-Ts, Germany, declare under our sole
responsibility that the product:
Electronic Temperature Switch
Model: TDD-1…, TDD-3…, TDD-5… and TDD-7…
to which this declaration relates is in conformity with the standards noted below:
EN 61326-1:2013
Electrical equipment for measurement, control and laboratory use -
EMC requirements - Part 1: General requirements
EN 61010-1:2011
Safety requirements for electrical equipment for measurement, control and
laboratory use - Part 1: General requirements
Also the following EEC guidelines are fulfilled:
2014/30/EU    Electromagnetic Compability
2011/65/EU   RoHS (category 9) industrial monitoring and control instruments,
 compliant, no CE-marking for the transitional period until 2017
Hofheim, 27. Apr. 2016
H. Peters M. Wenzel
General Manager Proxy Holder